

16.04.2025
Sl. No. 01.
S/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.39.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

In

CO 3274 of 2022

**The Manager, Bank of India, Alipore Branch & Anr.
Vs.
Sanjay Sharma & Anr.**

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta,
Ms. Rupal Singh,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly,
Ms. Srijani Ghosh,
Ms. Indrani Majumdar

...for respondent no.2

Upon urgent mentioning, this matter has been listed in the supplementary list.

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2024

This is an application for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 8th February, 2024 and lastly extended on 24th May, 2024 upon re-imposition.

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, learned Advocate for the petitioners submits for extension and re-imposition of the interim order granted earlier on 8th February, 2024.

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly, learned Advocate for respondent no.2, ICICI Bank Limited submits that this

civil revisional application is not maintainable since the appellate forum is National Consumer Redressal Forum.

Upon hearing the learned Advocate for respective parties, interim order granted earlier on 8th February, 2024 and lastly extended on 24th May, 2024 is re-imposed and extended for a period of 2 months or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

CAN 1 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Let the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench having determination as per convenience of the Hon'ble Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)