

25.06.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.10  
Mujahid

**CO 3274 of 2022**  
**With**  
**CAN 2 of 2025**

The Manager, Bank of India, Alipore Branch & Anr.  
Vs.  
Sanjay Sharma & Anr.

Ms. Rupal Singh,  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly,  
Ms. Srijani Ghosh,  
Ms. Indrani Majumdar

...for the opposite party no.2

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed. Let it be taken on record.
- 2.** Present application has been moved for extension of interim order promulgated on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 and further extended on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 and 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for extension of interim order. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 has opposed the application on the ground that the petition itself is not maintainable and secondly, the application has been moved after the expiry of the interim order.
- 4.** Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

**5.** Both the parties are also directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages along with the judgments they want to rely upon with a copy to the other sides.

**6.** In the meanwhile, the interim order is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> of July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**