

31.07.2025
Court No.25
Item No.132
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 3274 of 2022

**The Manager, Bank of India, Alipore Branch & Anr.
Vs.
Sanjay Sharma & Anr.**

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Ms. Rupal Singh
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly
Ms. Srijani Ghosh
Ms. Indrani Majumdar

...for the Opposite party No.2

1. Let the matter be listed on **2nd August, 2025**.
2. In the meanwhile, interim order is extended till 30th August, 2025, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)