

g.b.
25

23.03.
2026
Ct. No.30

CO 3274 of 2022
With
CAN 3 of 2025

**The Manager, Bank of India, Alipore Branch & Anr.
Vs.**

Sanjay Sharma & Anr.

**Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta
Ms. Rupal Singh
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh
....For the Petitioners**

**Mr. Sayak Ranjan Ganguly
Ms. Srijani Ghosh
Ms. Ankita Jha
Ms. Kripa Kami
.....For the Opposite Party No.2**

Re: CAN 3 of 2025

1. CAN 3 of 2025 is an application praying for extension of interim order first granted on 8th February, 2024.
2. On hearing the parties, the interim order be extended till 10th of April, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. CAN 3 of 2025 stands disposed of.
4. As the opposite party has raised the point of maintainability of the revisional application, the matter be listed on 27th of March, 2026 for necessary order.
5. Parties to file their short notes of argument.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

